Mediobanca S.p.A. balance sheet

 30/6/07 30/6/08

 €m €m

Assets

Treasury funds 6,379.4 8,845.4

AFS securities 4,788.0 2,846.7

Financial assets held to maturity 621.6 577.4

Loans and advances to customers 20,306.5 24,235.2

Equity investments 1,680.8 2.722.4

Tangible and intangible assets 121.3 121.6

Other assets 251.6 462.4

Total assets 34,149.2 39,811.1

Liabilities

Funding 27,105.1 33,740.9

Provisions 162.4 161.5

Other liabilities 782.8 658.7

Net equity 5,537.8 4,627.4

Profit for the period 561.1 622.6

Total liabilities 34,149.2 39,811.1

Memorandum accounts 43,168.3 66,999.8

*   *   *

As required by Article 154-bis, paragraph 2 of Italian Legislative Decree 58/98, the undersigned

hereby declares that the financial information contained in this press release conforms to that

contained in the company’s documents, account ledgers and book entries.

Head of Company Financial Reporting

Massimo Bertolini

19

CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

with Linea Group pro-forma

 12 mths to 30/6/08
approved

Linea Group
contribution  12 mths to 30/6/08

pro-forma

 €m €m €m
Profit-and-loss figures

Net interest income  745.4  95.2  840.6

Net trading income  286.9  4.1  290.9

Net fee and commission income  397.9  78.4  476.3

Equity-accounted investments  470.3  —  470.3

TOTAL INCOME  1,900.5  177.7  2,078.1
Labour costs  (280.2)  (40.5)  (320.7)
Administrative expenses  (262.3)  (40.0)  (302,3)

OPERATING COSTS  (542.5)  (80.5)  (623.0)

PROFIT FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES   1,358.0  97.2  1,455.1

Bad debt writeoffs   (202.3)  (71.5)  (273.8)

Extraordinary provisions  (22.7)  —  (22.7)

PROFIT BEFORE TAX   1,132.9  25.6  1,158.5

Income tax for the period  (108.6)  (27.1)  (135.7)

Minority interest  (9.5)  —  (9.5)

NET PROFIT  1,014.8  (1.4)  1,013.4

20

BALANCE-SHEET DATA AND PROFIT-AND-LOSS FIGURES BY DIVISION

based on structure and outline of 2009-2011 business plan

30/6/08
 Corporate &

investment
banking

Principal
investing  Retail & private

banking1  Group

 €m €m €m €m

Profit-and-loss figures

Net interest income (expense)  334.2  (11.6)  522.5  840.6
Net trading income  269.7  3.2  19.0  290.9
Net fee and commission income   292.1  —  228.2  476.3
Share in profits earned by equity-accounted

companies   (21.5)

483.3  —  470.3

TOTAL INCOME   874.4  474.8  769.7  2,078.1
Labour costs   (172.2)  (5.8)  (155.7)  (320.7)